BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1016 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "altering" in line 4 down through "requirements;" in line 6; in line 6, after "Board", insert "<u>of Heating, Ventilation, Air-Conditioning, and Refrigeration</u>"; in line 7, after "experience" insert "<u>under certain circumstances</u>"; and in line 13, strike "and 9A-305".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 28, strike "3" and substitute "<u>6</u>"; and in line 31, strike the third comma and substitute "<u>: (I)</u>"; and in line 32, strike the period and substitute "<u>; AND</u>

(II) THE FAILURE OF THE APPLICANT TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS IS NOT ATTRIBUTABLE TO FAULT OR NEGLECT ON THE PART OF THE APPLICANT.".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 21, inclusive.